
 שבועות תש"ף.   –נתוני ילודה קיבוצים, שבועות תשע"ט 

 רשימת המדווחים המלאה. 

 206 מילאו 

 45 לא מילאו 

 82.10%                   
 

ינוקות שנולדו  ת
 השנה

 מיקום  שם קיבוץ

 1 נען   39

 2 מעגן מיכאל  38

 3 גבעת חיים איחוד  29

 4 שדות ים  28

 5 נצר סירני  25

 6 דפנה 24

 7 רמת יוחנן  22

 8 החותרים  21

 9 יגור  21

 10 משמר העמק  21

 11 יפעת  20

 12 רתמים  20

 13 בארי  17

 14 חולדה  17

 15 חצור  17

 16 יסעור  17

 17 כפר בלום  17

 18 מגל  17

 19 משמר הנגב  17

 20 רמות מנשה  17

 21 שובל  17

 22 אור הנר 16

 23 אלונים  16

 24 גבת  16

 25 דביר  16

 26 הזורע  16

 27 מענית  16

 28 שפיים  16

 29 גליל ים  15

 30 גן שמואל  15

 31 הגושרים  15

 32 ניר עם   15

 33 פלמחים  15

 34 צרעה  15

 35 גת   14

 36 נגבה 14



 37 נחשולים  14

 38 ניצנים 14

 39 ניר עוז  14

 40 רמת השופט  14

 41 העוגן  13

 42 כפר מנחם 13

 43 לביא  13

 44 לוחמי הגיטאות  13

 45 משמרות  13

 46 ניר אליהו  13

 47 רגבים  13

 48 שדה יואב  13

 49 תל יצחק  13

 50 אפיקים  12

 51 אפק  12

 52 ארז  12

 53 גבים  12

 54 גינוסר  12

 55 געש  12

 56 דליה  12

 57 כפר רופין  12

 58 מעברות  12

 59 נאות מרדכי  12

 60 נחשון  12

 61 ניר דוד  12

 62 עינת  12

 63 רמת דוד  12

 64 רמת הכובש  12

 65 רמת רחל   12

 66 שמרת  12

 67 בית אורן  11

 68 בית קמה  11

 69 יקום  11

 70 כפר הנשיא  11

 71 להב  11

 72 מבוא חמה 11

 73 מפלסים  11

 74 נתיב הל"ה  11

 75 עין דור  11

 76 תמיר  11

 77 עין השופט  11

 78 עין זיוון  11

 79 עלומים  11

 80 פרוד  11



 81 רוחמה  11

 82 שמיר  11

 83 אילון  10

אשדות יעקב   10
 איחוד 

84 

 85 ברקאי  10

 86 גברעם  10

 87 גלעד  10

 88 כברי  10

 89 כפר החורש  10

 90 כפר מסריק  10

 91 כפר סאלד  10

 92 מזרע  10

 93 מעיין צבי  10

 94 מצובה  10

 95 עין גב  10

 96 עין המפרץ 10

 97 עין חרוד איחוד  10

 98 אושה  9

 99 איל  9

 100 אלמוג  9

 101 בית העמק  9

 102 גניגר  9

 103 גשור  9

 104 גשר הזיו   9

 105 דגניה א  9

 106 הסוללים  9

 107 חוקוק  9

 108 חנתון  9

 109 יד מרדכי  9

 110 כפר עזה  9

 111 מעלה החמישה  9

 112 מצר 9

 113 מרום גולן  9

 114 משמר השרון  9

 115 נחל עוז  9

 116 מאוחד עין חרוד  9

 117 קליה 9

 118 ראש הנקרה  9

 119 גונן  8

 120 גזית  8

 121 גלאון  8

 122 דגניה ב  8

 123 חניתה 8

 124 יהל  8



 125 מגידו  8

 126 מרחביה  8

 127 נערן  8

 128 קרית ענבים  8

 129 רביבים  8

 130 אדמית  7

 131 אורטל  7

 132 אלרום  7

אשדות יעקב   7
 מאוחד  

133 

 134 בית זרע  7

 135 ברור חיל  7

 136 גבע  7

 137 גשר  7

 138 יזרעאל  7

 139 כפר גלעדי  7

 140 כרמיה 7

 141 נאות סמדר  7

 142 מסדה 7

 143 נוה ים  7

 144 ניר יצחק  7

 145 עין כרמל  7

 146 פלמ"ח צובה  7

 147 קבוצת שילר  7

 148 רעים  7

 149 תל קציר  7

 150 אלומות  6

 151 בית אלפא  6

 152 גזר  6

 153 המעפיל  6

 154 חפציבה  6

 155 יראון  6

 156 כפר חרוב  6

 157 לוטם  6

 158 מסילות   6

 159 מעין ברוך  6

 160 משאבי שדה   6

 161 עין גדי  6

 162 רשפים  6

 163 אילות  5

 164 גבולות  5

 165 גדות  5

 166 געתון  5

 167 הראל  5

 168 כנרת  5



 169 כרם שלום  5

 170 להבות חביבה  5

 171 מגן  5

 172 מעגן  5

 173 משגב עם   5

 174 סופה 5

 175 פלך  5

 176 קדרים  5

 177 קטורה  5

 178 רבדים  5

 179 אפיק  4

 180 בית גוברין  4

 181 בית הערבה  4

 182 בית ניר  4

 183 ברעם  4

 184 הרדוף  4

 185 חולית  4

 186 חורשים  4

 187 כיסופים  4

 188 נוה איתן  4

 189 כישור  4

 190 האון  3

 191 חמדיה  3

 192 יטבתה  3

 193 כפר גליקסון  3

 194 לוטן  3

 195 מצפה שלם  3

 196 נירים  3

 197 עין שמר  3

 198 שער הגולן  3

 199 תובל  3

 200 נחשונים  3

 201 אורים  2

 202 אליפז  2

 203 גרופית  2

 204 מגוון  2

 205 מורן  2

 206 מלכיה 2

 207 מנרה 2

 208 סמר  2

 209 נוה חריף  1

 

 

 



 

 

 נען   39

 מעגן מיכאל  38

 גבעת חיים איחוד  29

 שדות ים  28

 נצר סירני  25

 דפנה 24

 רמת יוחנן  22

 החותרים  21

 יגור  21

 משמר העמק  21

 יפעת  20

 רתמים  20

 בארי  17

 חולדה  17

 חצור  17

 יסעור  17

 כפר בלום  17

 מגל  17

 משמר הנגב  17

 רמות מנשה  17

 שובל  17

 אור הנר 16

 אלונים  16

 גבת  16

 דביר  16

 הזורע  16

 מענית  16

 שפיים  16

 גליל ים  15

 גן שמואל  15

 הגושרים  15

 ניר עם   15

 פלמחים  15

 צרעה  15

 גת   14

 נגבה 14

 נחשולים  14

 ניצנים 14

 ניר עוז  14

 רמת השופט  14

 העוגן  13

 כפר מנחם 13



 לביא  13

 לוחמי הגיטאות  13

 משמרות  13

 ניר אליהו  13

 רגבים  13

 שדה יואב  13

 תל יצחק  13

 אפיקים  12

 אפק  12

 ארז  12

 גבים  12

 גינוסר  12

 געש  12

 דליה  12

 כפר רופין  12

 מעברות  12

 נאות מרדכי  12

 נחשון  12

 ניר דוד  12

 עינת  12

 רמת דוד  12

 רמת הכובש  12

 רמת רחל   12

 שמרת  12

 בית אורן  11

 בית קמה  11

 יקום  11

 כפר הנשיא  11

 להב  11

 מבוא חמה 11

 מפלסים  11

 נתיב הל"ה  11

 עין דור  11

 תמיר  11

 עין השופט  11

 עין זיוון  11

 עלומים  11

 פרוד  11

 רוחמה  11

 שמיר  11

 אילון  10

אשדות יעקב   10
 איחוד 

 ברקאי  10

 גברעם  10



 גלעד  10

 כברי  10

 כפר החורש  10

 כפר מסריק  10

 כפר סאלד  10

 מזרע  10

 מעיין צבי  10

 מצובה  10

 עין גב  10

 עין המפרץ 10

 עין חרוד איחוד  10

 אושה  9

 איל  9

 אלמוג  9

 בית העמק  9

 גניגר  9

 גשור  9

 גשר הזיו   9

 דגניה א  9

 הסוללים  9

 חוקוק  9

 חנתון  9

 יד מרדכי  9

 כפר עזה  9

 מעלה החמישה  9

 מצר 9

 מרום גולן  9

 משמר השרון  9

 נחל עוז  9

 עין חרוד מאוחד  9

 קליה 9

 ראש הנקרה  9

 גונן  8

 גזית  8

 גלאון  8

 דגניה ב  8

 חניתה 8

 יהל  8

 מגידו  8

 מרחביה  8

 נערן  8

 קרית ענבים  8

 רביבים  8

 אדמית  7



 אורטל  7

 אלרום  7

אשדות יעקב   7
 מאוחד  

 בית זרע  7

 ברור חיל  7

 גבע  7

 גשר  7

 יזרעאל  7

 כפר גלעדי  7

 כרמיה 7

 נאות סמדר  7

 מסדה 7

 נוה ים  7

 ניר יצחק  7

 עין כרמל  7

 פלמ"ח צובה  7

 קבוצת שילר  7

 רעים  7

 תל קציר  7

 אלומות  6

 בית אלפא  6

 גזר  6

 המעפיל  6

 חפציבה  6

 יראון  6

 כפר חרוב  6

 לוטם  6

 מסילות   6

 מעין ברוך  6

 משאבי שדה   6

 עין גדי  6

 רשפים  6

 אילות  5

 גבולות  5

 גדות  5

 געתון  5

 הראל  5

 כנרת  5

 כרם שלום  5

 להבות חביבה  5

 מגן  5

 מעגן  5

 משגב עם   5

 סופה 5



 פלך  5

 קדרים  5

 קטורה  5

 רבדים  5

 אפיק  4

 בית גוברין  4

 בית הערבה  4

 בית ניר  4

 ברעם  4

 הרדוף  4

 חולית  4

 חורשים  4

 כיסופים  4

 נוה איתן  4

 כישור  4

 האון  3

 חמדיה  3

 יטבתה  3

 כפר גליקסון  3

 לוטן  3

 מצפה שלם  3

 נירים  3

 עין שמר  3

 שער הגולן  3

 תובל  3

 נחשונים  3

 אורים  2

 אליפז  2

 גרופית  2

 מגוון  2

 מורן  2

 מלכיה 2

 מנרה 2

 סמר  2

 נוה חריף  1

 


